
Friday February 14, 202512
AUCTION NOTICE

Auction of the general Store items is to be conducted at 16-A, Rail
Head Complex, Jammu on February 24, 2025.
1.    The prospective bidders may submit their bids in sealed envelope

addressed to Joint Deputy Director, MHA, Jammu. The bidders
shall have to make security deposit of Rs 10,000/- in cash, which
shall be refunded immediately after conclusion of auction.

2.    The condemned general stores items shall be auctioned to the
highest bidder on 'As is where is' basis. The successful bidder
shall have to deposit the bidding amount in cash on the same day
and will have to lift the auctioned items at his own cost. The
department shall not be responsible for the watch and ward of the
auctioned items. The Board conditions, if any, shall be announced
before conducting the auction by Board Members on spot.

3.    The general Stores items can be inspected on any working day
from 1500 hrs to 1700 hrs at 16-A, Rail Head Complex, Jammu.
For any further details, bidders may contact Section Officer/A,
MHA, 16-A Rail Head Complex, Jammu on Mob. No 7006012929.
The last date for submission of bids in sealed cover is 1700 hrs on
February 21, 2025. The bids will be opened on February 24, 2025
at 1100 hrs at above mentioned address in the presence of all
bidders.

Sd/-
Dated: 12-02-2025 Joint Deputy Director

MHA, Govt. of India, Jammu 


